
FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 40-450-4.0 61-260-46 Std Springs 40-450-4.0 61-260-46

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 40-450-38 61-260-36 45Kg 40-450-38 61-260-36
55Kg 40-450-39 61-260-39 55Kg 40-450-39 61-260-39
65Kg 40-450-40 61-260-42 65Kg 40-450-40 61-260-42
75Kg 40-450-41 61-260-45 75Kg 40-450-41 61-260-45
85Kg 40-450-42 61-260-48 85Kg 40-450-42 61-260-48
95Kg 40-450-43 61-260-51 95Kg 40-450-43 61-260-51

105Kg 40-450-44 61-260-54 105Kg 40-450-44 61-260-54
115Kg 40-450-45 61-260-57 115Kg 40-450-45 61-260-57

FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-455-4.0 61-260-48

Rider Weight
45Kg 40-450-38 61-260-36
55Kg 40-450-39 61-260-39
65Kg 40-450-40 61-260-42
75Kg 40-450-41 61-260-45
85Kg 40-450-42 61-260-48
95Kg 40-450-43 61-260-51

105Kg 40-450-44 61-260-54
115Kg 40-450-45 61-260-57

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC125 2014 EC125 RACING 2012 - 2015

EC125 2020



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 40-450-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 40-450-38 61-260-36 45Kg 40-450-38 61-260-36
55Kg 40-450-39 61-260-39 55Kg 40-450-39 61-260-39
65Kg 40-450-40 61-260-42 65Kg 40-450-40 61-260-42
75Kg 40-450-41 61-260-45 75Kg 40-450-41 61-260-45
85Kg 40-450-42 61-260-48 85Kg 40-450-42 61-260-48
95Kg 40-450-43 61-260-51 95Kg 40-450-43 61-260-51

105Kg 40-450-44 61-260-54 105Kg 40-450-44 61-260-54
115Kg 40-450-45 61-260-57 115Kg 40-450-45 61-260-57

FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 40-450-38 61-260-36 45Kg 40-450-38 61-260-36
55Kg 40-450-39 61-260-39 55Kg 40-450-39 61-260-39
65Kg 40-450-40 61-260-42 65Kg 40-450-40 61-260-42
75Kg 40-450-41 61-260-45 75Kg 40-450-41 61-260-45
85Kg 40-450-42 61-260-48 85Kg 40-450-42 61-260-48
95Kg 40-450-43 61-260-51 95Kg 40-450-43 61-260-51

105Kg 40-450-44 61-260-54 105Kg 40-450-44 61-260-54
115Kg 40-450-45 61-260-57 115Kg 40-450-45 61-260-57

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC200 2012 - 2015

EC200 RACING 2019 - 2020EC200 2011

EC200 RACING 2019 - 2020



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-470-4.2 63-260-42

Rider Weight Rider Weight (475 installed length)
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 63-260-42
Rider Weight (475 installed length)

45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC250 2011 - 2015 EC250 2019

EC250 2017 EC250 2020

EC250 2021



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57

FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC250 E  2011

Rider weight without riding kit

EC250 E 2012



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57

FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC250 E RACING  2014

EC250 E RACING 2015



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 57-270-36 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 57-270-39 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 57-270-42 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 57-270-45 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 57-270-48 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 57-270-51 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 57-270-54 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 57-270-57 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 57-270-36
55Kg 435-470-40 57-270-39
65Kg 435-470-41 57-270-42
75Kg 435-470-42 57-270-45
85Kg 435-470-43 57-270-48
95Kg 435-470-44 57-270-51

105Kg 435-470-45 57-270-54
115Kg 435-470-46 57-270-57

Rider weight without riding kit

EC250 RACING 2014 - 2017

GAS GAS - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC250 RACING 2011 EC250 RACING 2019

EC250 RACING 2012 EC250 RACING 2020



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52 Std Springs 43-470-4.4 63-260-42

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-40 57-270-36 45Kg 435-470-40 63-260-33
55Kg 435-470-41 57-270-39 55Kg 435-470-41 63-260-36
65Kg 435-470-42 57-270-42 65Kg 435-470-42 63-260-39
75Kg 435-470-43 57-270-45 75Kg 435-470-43 63-260-42
85Kg 435-470-44 57-270-48 85Kg 435-470-44 63-260-45
95Kg 435-470-45 57-270-51 95Kg 435-470-45 63-260-48

105Kg 435-470-46 57-270-54 105Kg 435-470-46 63-260-51
115Kg 435-470-47 57-270-57 115Kg 435-470-47 63-260-54
125Kg 435-470-48 57-270-60 125Kg 435-470-48 63-260-57

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC250F 2013 - 2015 EC 250F 2021



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-40 61-260-36
55Kg 435-470-41 61-260-39
65Kg 435-470-42 61-260-42
75Kg 435-470-43 61-260-45
85Kg 435-470-44 61-260-48
95Kg 435-470-45 61-260-51

105Kg 435-470-46 61-260-54
115Kg 435-470-47 57-270-57
125Kg 435-470-48 57-270-60

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC250F SIXDAYS 2012



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-470-4.2 63-260-42

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36 45Kg 435-470-39 63-260-36
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39 55Kg 435-470-40 63-260-39
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42 65Kg 435-470-41 63-260-42
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45 75Kg 435-470-42 63-260-45
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48 85Kg 435-470-43 63-260-48
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51 95Kg 435-470-44 63-260-51

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54 105Kg 435-470-45 63-260-54
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57 115Kg 435-470-46 63-260-57

FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 40-450-4.2 61-260-50

Rider Weight
45Kg 40-450-39 61-260-36
55Kg 40-450-40 61-260-39
65Kg 40-450-41 61-260-42
75Kg 40-450-42 61-260-45
85Kg 40-450-43 61-260-48
95Kg 40-450-44 61-260-51

105Kg 40-450-45 61-260-54
115Kg 40-450-46 61-260-57

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC300 2011 - 2012 EC 300 2021

EC300 2013 - 2014



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 40-450-4.2 61-260-50

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-450-39 61-260-36
55Kg 435-450-40 61-260-39
65Kg 435-450-41 61-260-42
75Kg 435-450-42 61-260-45
85Kg 435-450-43 61-260-48
95Kg 435-450-44 61-260-51

105Kg 435-450-45 61-260-54
115Kg 435-450-46 61-260-57

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC300 2013 - 2014

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC300 E4 2018



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 57-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 57-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 57-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 57-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 57-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 57-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 57-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 57-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC300 E RACING 2014



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 57-270-40 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 57-270-425 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 57-270-45 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 57-270-475 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 57-270-50 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 57-270-525 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 57-270-55 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 57-270-575 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 61-260-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 57-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 57-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 57-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 57-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 57-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 57-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 57-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 57-270-575

EC300 RACING 2013 - 2017

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC300 RACING 2011 EC300 RACING 2019

EC300 RACING 2012 EC300 RACING 2020



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 61-260-50 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 61-260-36 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 61-260-39 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 61-260-42 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 61-260-45 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 61-260-48 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 61-260-51 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 61-260-54 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 61-260-57 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC300 SIXDAYS 2012 EC300 SIXDAYS 2019



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-470-39 57-270-40
55Kg 435-470-40 57-270-425
65Kg 435-470-41 57-270-45
75Kg 435-470-42 57-270-475
85Kg 435-470-43 57-270-50
95Kg 435-470-44 57-270-525

105Kg 435-470-45 57-270-55
115Kg 435-470-46 57-270-575

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC300F 2013 - 2015

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 43-470-4.4 63-260-42
Rider Weight

45Kg 435-470-40 63-260-33
55Kg 435-470-41 63-260-36
65Kg 435-470-42 63-260-39
75Kg 435-470-43 63-260-42
85Kg 435-470-44 63-260-45
95Kg 435-470-45 63-260-48

105Kg 435-470-46 63-260-51
115Kg 435-470-47 63-260-54
125Kg 435-470-48 63-260-57

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC 350F 2021



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-470-4.2 57-270-52 Std Springs 435-470-4.4 57-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
55Kg 435-470-41 57-270-425 55Kg 435-470-41 57-270-425
65Kg 435-470-42 57-270-45 65Kg 435-470-42 57-270-45
75Kg 435-470-43 57-270-475 75Kg 435-470-43 57-270-475
85Kg 435-470-44 57-270-50 85Kg 435-470-44 57-270-50
95Kg 435-470-45 57-270-525 95Kg 435-470-45 57-270-525

105Kg 435-470-46 57-270-55 105Kg 435-470-46 57-270-55
115Kg 435-470-47 57-270-575 115Kg 435-470-47 57-270-575
125Kg 435-470-48 57-270-60 125Kg 435-470-48 57-270-60

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC450F 2013 EC350F 2014 - 2015

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 41-450-?.? 5962-270-?.? Std Springs 41-450-?.? 5962-270-?.?

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 41-450-38 5962-270-40 45Kg 41-450-38 5962-270-40
55Kg 41-450-39 5962-270-425 55Kg 41-450-39 5962-270-425
65Kg 41-450-40 5962-270-45 65Kg 41-450-40 5962-270-45
75Kg 41-450-41 5962-270-475 75Kg 41-450-41 5962-270-475
85Kg 41-450-42 5962-270-50 85Kg 41-450-42 5962-270-50
95Kg 41-450-43 5962-270-525 95Kg 41-450-43 5962-270-525

105Kg 41-450-44 5962-270-55 105Kg 41-450-44 5962-270-55
115Kg 41-450-45 5962-270-575 115Kg 41-450-45 5962-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

EC200 RANGER 2019 - 2020 EC300 RANGER 2019 - 2020



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40 45Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425 55Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45 65Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475 75Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50 85Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525 95Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55 105Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575 115Kg 435-455-46 5962-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

ENDURO GP250 2018 ENDURO GP300 2018



FF Spring Shock Spring
Std Springs 29.5-330-1.4 47-130-30

Rider Weight
20Kg 295-330-11 47-130-25
25Kg 295-330-12 47-130-30
30Kg 295-330-13 47-130-35
35Kg 295-330-14 47-130-40

40Kg 295-330-15 47-130-45

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

MC 50 2021

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Spring Shock Spring
Std Springs 29.5-370-1.6 47-210-40

Rider Weight
25Kg 295-370-13 47-210-25
30Kg 295-370-14 47-210-30
35Kg 295-370-15 47-210-35
40Kg 295-370-16 47-210-40
45Kg 295-370-17 47-210-45
50Kg 295-370-18 47-210-50

55Kg 295-370-19 47-210-55

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

MC 65 2021

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs AIR 5.0 bar 59-215-40

Rider Weight
30Kg 4.7 bar 59-215-25
35Kg 4.8 bar 59-215-30
40Kg 4.9 bar 59-215-35
45Kg 5.0 bar 59-215-40
50Kg 5.1 bar 59-215-45
55Kg 5.2 bar 59-215-50
60Kg 5.3 bar 59-215-55

65Kg 5.4 bar 59-215-60

GAS GAS - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

MC 85 2021

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs Air 8.2 bar 63-260-39
Rider Weight

45Kg 8.0 bar 63-260-31
55Kg 8.1 bar 63-260-33
65Kg 8.2 bar 63-260-36
75Kg 8.3 bar 63-260-39
85Kg 8.4 bar 63-260-41
95Kg 8.5 bar 63-260-45

105Kg 8.6 bar 63-260-48
115Kg 8.7 bar 63-260-51

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

MC 125 2021

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs Air 10.4 bar 63-260-42
Rider Weight

45Kg 10.1 bar 63-260-33
55Kg 10.2 bar 63-260-36
65Kg 10.3 bar 63-260-39
75Kg 10.4 bar 63-260-42
85Kg 10.5 bar 63-260-45
95Kg 10.6 bar 63-260-48

105Kg 10.7 bar 63-260-51
115Kg 10.8 bar 63-260-54

125Kg 10.9 bar 63-260-57

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

MC 250F 2021

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs Air 10.4 bar 63-260-42
Rider Weight

45Kg 10.1 bar 63-260-33
55Kg 10.2 bar 63-260-36
65Kg 10.3 bar 63-260-39
75Kg 10.4 bar 63-260-42
85Kg 10.5 bar 63-260-45
95Kg 10.6 bar 63-260-48

105Kg 10.7 bar 63-260-51
115Kg 10.8 bar 63-260-54

125Kg 10.9 bar 63-260-57

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

MC 450F 2021

Rider weight without riding kit



FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight
45Kg 435-455-38 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

XC200 2019



FF Springs Shock Spring FF Springs Shock Spring
Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52 Std Springs 435-455-4.2 5962-270-52

Rider Weight Rider Weight
45Kg 435-455-38 5962-270-40 45Kg 435-455-38 5962-270-40
55Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-425 55Kg 435-455-39 5962-270-425
65Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-45 65Kg 435-455-40 5962-270-45
75Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-475 75Kg 435-455-41 5962-270-475
85Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-50 85Kg 435-455-42 5962-270-50
95Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-525 95Kg 435-455-43 5962-270-525

105Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-55 105Kg 435-455-44 5962-270-55
115Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-575 115Kg 435-455-45 5962-270-575

Rider weight without riding kit

GAS GAS  - Rider Weight / Spring Rates  

XC250 2018 - 2019 XC300 2018 - 2019


